expenditures for Fiscal Year 2024 be approved as follows: 

Motion 1 – FY ‘24 CPA APPROPRIATIONS: 

That the following amounts be appropriated from the Fiscal Year 2024 Community Preservation 

Fund estimated revenues to the Community Preservation Fund accounts as follows: 

a. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the 

Community Housing Reserve Fund. 

b. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the 

Historic Reserve Fund. 

c. Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($71,700), be appropriated to the 

Open Space Reserve Fund. 

d. Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000), be appropriated for Administrative Expenses.  

e. Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($465,750), be 

appropriated to the fiscal year 2024 Community Preservation Budget Reserve 

account. 

Motion 2 – (FY ’23 CPA RECOMMENDATION) 

That Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) be appropriated effective immediately after 

Town Meeting vote from the Historic Reserve Fund and/or the Undesignated Reserve Fund to